PECEIVED DEC 15 2005 11:26 FR WOLF BLOCK ET AL 212 986 0604 TO 6032#102030#1571 P. 63.04

DEIC 1 5 2005

10/15/5	
FORM PTD-1695 (Notines) RECORI	12-19-2005 70/02367 DEPARTMENT OF CO Pateril and Tradem
<u> </u>	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	103139461 V Connect Prease record are assuring on symmet documents or copy to
Name of conveying party(ies):     Impulse Dynamics NY	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Metacure N.V.
	Address: Werfstraat 6
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement	City: Curacao State/Prov.:
Other	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No. Filing date  09/914,889 January 24, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)
99/914,889 January 24, 2002	
09/914,889  January 24, 2002  Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ers 🖸 Yes 🖾 No
Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ers
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723	ers Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41):
Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP	ers Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Scherr & Solis-Cohen LLP  250 Park Avenue	ers Yes S No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Scherr & Solis-Cohen LLP  250 Park Avenue	ers Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41):
Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP  250 Park Avenue  City: New York State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 10177	ers ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Schort & Solis-Cohen LLP  250 Park Avenue  City: New York State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 10177  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and Delief, the foregoing into of the original document.	ers Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41):
Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Scherr & Solis-Cohen LLP  250 Park Avenue  City: New York State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 10177  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and pelief, the foregoing interpretation in the part of my knowledge and pelief, the foregoing interpretation.	ers Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41):

PAGE 3/4 \* RCVD AT 12/15/2005 11:20:10 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:212 986 0604 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017356 FRAME: 0950** 

14-DEC-2005 16:45 FRUM: IMPULSE DYNAMICS

タナロンドナレ くつつ

IUI PIECENTRAL FAX CENTER

12/13/2005 10:40 PAX -5998 7473330

RIDDERSDOWN NV

DEC 1 5 2005

470/02349

<u>Assignment</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Impulse Dynamics NV, 3 L.B. Smithplein, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Metacine N.V., Werfstreat 6, Curação, Netherlands Antillas

(hereinalter called the "Assigner"), its successors, assigns, nominces or other logal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, this and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Blood Ciucose Level Control

described and claimed in

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/914,889

which is a national phase application of

## PCT Application No. PCT/IL00/00132 filed on March 5, 2000

and in and to said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, recraminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under international Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all toyalties and other considerations exising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to blect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

- (I), (We) warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest lærein assigned;
- (I), (We) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesald, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignes; and
- (I), (We) agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisits for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assigno to apply for, obtain and onforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Ahtony Owers

Managing Director Impulse Dynamics N.V.

(Assignar)

Accepted:

Antony Owers
Managing Director

Memoure N.V.

(Assignee)

PAGE 4/4 \* RCVD AT 12/15/2005 11:20:10 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:212 986 0604 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-28\_ 24 \*\*\*

PATENT

REEL: 017356 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 12/15/2005